These instructions do not include installing the hook style wall plate
1.  Attach the 200mm VESA Plate to the back of the monitor with
screws that are appropriate for the threaded inserts  on the monitor.
An assortment of monitor attaching screws are provided for
convenience.
2.  Hook the mount with the monitor onto the wall plate.  If available
on the wall plate, secure the hook in place with the locking screw on
the wall plate.
3.  Adjust the viewing angle and tighten the 1/4-20 socket head
screw to fix the monitor in the desired viewing angle.
4.  If height adjustment is needed, loosen the top 5/8" Hex Nut, and
adjust to the height desired. Tighten the bottom nut until the U-Hook
with Square Tubing is tightly clamped between the two 5/8" Hex Nuts.
THIL200A
U-Hook with Square Tubing
5/8" Hex Nuts for Height Adjustment
200mm VESA plate
5/16-18 x2" Button Socket Head Screw
5/16" Bellville Washer
5/16" Flat Washer
5/16" Nylok Nut
1/4-20 x2" Button Socket Head Screw
1/4" Bellville Washer
1/4" Flat Washer
1/4-20 Nylok Nut
Adjustable Height Wall Plate Hook Mount
 for up to 32" Flat Panel Screens
with up to 200mm Mounting Patterns
1 ...
2 ...
1 ...
1 ...
2 ...
2 ...
1 ...
1 ...
2 ...
2 ...
1 ...
4mm x 25mm Set Screws
5mm x 30mm Set Screws
6mm x 30mm Set Screws
4mm x 12mm Phillips Screws
5mm x 12mm Phillips Screws
6mm x 12mm Phillips Screws
Contents
Monitor Attaching Screws
6 ...
6 ...
6 ...
6 ...
6 ...
6 ...
4mm Hex Nuts
5mm Hex Nuts
6mm Hex Nuts
5mm Flat Washers
1/4" Flat Washers
12 ...
12 ...
12 ...
36 ...
18 ...
Warning!  Do not leave the 5/8" Hex Nuts for Height Adjustment loose.
The THIL200A is shipped with these nuts tight. If the height is adjusted,
the nuts need to be tightened again.
Monitor Not Included
P
ro
te
ct
ed
 u
nd
er
 o
ne
 o
r m
or
e
of
 th
es
e
U
.S
. P
at
en
t n
um
be
rs
: 3
,2
91
,4
32
  3
,5
59
,9
42
  3
,7
24
,7
98
  D
E
S
.2
70
,6
89
  4
,6
13
,1
09
  4
,8
78
,6
45
  4
,8
52
,8
42
  D
E
S
.3
09
,5
62
4,
97
3,
02
3
 5
,1
69
,1
14
  5
,2
55
,8
84
  5
,3
10
,1
52
  5
,5
22
,5
76
  5
,6
21
,6
14
  R
e.
35
,6
77
D
E
S
.3
98
,8
34
  5
,8
26
,3
84
  5
,9
41
,4
92
  5
,9
64
,0
68
  6
,0
60
,6
61
  6
,1
02
,3
98
  6
,1
58
,7
04
 6
,4
54
,1
16
B
1
6,
76
1,
27
6B
2
6,
80
6,
42
5B
1
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
THIL200A (9/08)                                                                                                          ©2008 Lucasey Manufacturing Corporation, Oakland, California                                                                                            www.lucasey.com